Fiscal Years 2007 2006 2005

Total purchase price and related acquisition costs $ 46,966 $ 11,455 $ 86,761
Goodwill 27,768 5,442 50,641

In January 2007, we acquired the outstanding stock and certain real estate from Grand Rapids Coats and Apron
Service, Inc., a uniform rental and facility services company serving Western Michigan. Also, in February 2007, we
acquired the outstanding stock and certain real estate assets from Alltex Uniform Rental Services, Inc., a leading
uniform and facility services company serving the New England States. These two acquisitions enhance our
geographic coverage in North America and further strengthen our ability to meet the needs of large national account
customers. These two acquisitions add approximately $20,000 in annual revenue.
Total purchase consideration for fiscal 2005 includes $11,890 of debt issued which was subsequently reduced by
$1,419 in fiscal year 2006 as a purchase price adjustment. The pro forma effects of these acquisitions, had they been
acquired at the beginning of the fiscal year, were not material, either individually or in the aggregate.
3. Goodwill and Intangible Assets
Goodwill includes the following:

United States Canada Total

Balance as of July 2, 2005 $286,313 $52,388 $338,701
Acquisitions, net of purchase accounting adjustments (143) 5,585 5,442
Currency exchange and other � 5,326 5,326

Balance as of July 1, 2006 286,170 63,299 349,469
Acquisitions, net of purchase accounting adjustments 29,586 (1,818) 27,768
Foreign currency translation and other � 2,833 2,833

Balance as of June 30, 2007 $315,756 $64,314 $380,070

Information regarding our other intangible assets, which are included in other assets on the consolidated balance sheet,
are as follows:

June 30, 2007 July 1, 2006
Other Intangible Assets:
Customer Contracts $111,740 $106,408
Accumulated Amortization (68,484) (58,158)

Edgar Filing: G&K SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 55

Net $ 43,256 $ 48,250

Non-Competition Agreements $ 11,094 $ 10,908
Accumulated Amortization (9,422) (8,446)

Net $ 1,672 $ 2,462

The customer contracts include the combined value of the written service agreements and the related customer
relationship. It has been determined that there are no customer relationships with a significant separate value.

[…]

balance sheet reflect the funded status of the pension and postretirement plans. The funded status of the plan is
measured as the difference between the plan assets at fair value and the projected benefit obligation. We have
recognized the aggregate of all under-funded plans within other noncurrent liabilities. The portion of the amount by
which the actuarial present value of benefits included in the projected benefit obligation exceeds the fair value of plan
assets, payable in the next 12 months, is reflected in accrued liabilities. The measurement date of the plan assets
coincides with our fiscal year end.
At June 30, 2007, previously unrecognized differences between actual amounts and estimates based on actuarial
assumptions are included in accumulated other comprehensive income in our consolidated balance sheet as required
by SFAS No. 158. In future reporting periods, the difference between actual amounts and estimates based on actuarial
assumptions will be recognized in other comprehensive income in the period in which they occur.
The incremental effect of adopting the recognition provisions of SFAS No. 158 on individual line items in the
consolidated balance sheet at June 30, 2007 is shown below:

Before adoption
of

After adoption
of

SFAS No. 158 Adjustments SFAS No. 158
Other, principally retirement plan assets $ 34,197 $ (104) $ 34,093
Total other assets 459,195 (104) 459,091
Total Assets $ 991,918 $ (104) $ 991,814

Deferred income taxes $ 34,019 $ 279 $ 34,298
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 54,126 (847) 53,279
Accumulated other comprehensive income 28,062 464 28,526
Total stockholders� equity 591,524 464 591,988
Total stockholders� equity and liabilities $ 991,918 $ (104) $ 991,814

The estimated amortization from accumulated other comprehensive income into net periodic benefit cost during fiscal
year 2008 is not material.

40

Edgar Filing: G&K SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 67

Edgar Filing: G&K SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Obligations and Funded Status at June 30, 2007 and July 1, 2006

Supplemental Executive
Pension Plan Retirement Plan

2007 2006 2007 2006

Change in benefit obligation:
Projected benefit obligation, beginning of year $ 48,545 $ 59,296 $ 11,045 $ 13,961
Service cost 1,432 4,761 316 936
Interest cost 3,095 3,236 691 754